

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4630-4631/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2008 in STR No. 164/2007 & STR No. 172/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

HEINZ INDIA LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 115 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 06/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
(in SLP) Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. N. Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Ad.
Mr. Shubharshu Padhi, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Vaid, Adv.
for M/S. Parekh & Co., Advs.

(in WP) Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. N. Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Ad.
Mr. Shubharshu Padhi, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Vaid, Adv.
for M/S. Parekh & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Any payment made shall be subject to the result of these
petitions.

Liberty to mention after service is complete.

(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER