

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.4630-4631/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2008 in STR No.164/2007 and STR No.172/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

HEINZ INDIA LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit, permission to file additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

With Writ Petition (C) No.115 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 08/03/2010 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Kunwar, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Vaid, Adv.
for M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yasobant Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P. (C) Nos.4630-4631 of 2009:

Permission to file rejoinder affidavit and additional documents is granted.

...2/-

- 2 -

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Writ Petition (C) NO.115 of 2009:

Place the petition on 22nd March, 2010.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Court Master