

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6633 and 6635 of 2012

Glaxo Smithkline Pharmaceuticals Ltd.

....Appellant

-vs-

State of Tamil Nadu

....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING

It is submitted that in the above-mentioned matters, parties are common in both the appeals. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on the sole respondent through High Court in both the matters on 11th January, 2013 but no one has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance so far.

Counsel for the appellant has filed ad valurum Court Fee of Rs.1750/- in both the matters and also filed Statement of Case in both the appeals. Appeal are ready for hearing.

The Office Report for pre-final hearing is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

Dated this the 28th day of April, 2017.

Assistant Registrar

Copy to:

M/s. Parekh & Co., Advocate

Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate for State of T.N.-for info.

Assistant Registrar

c5