

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2338-2339/2010

HEINZ INDIA LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY : HON. S.RAVINDRA BHAT AND HON. DIPANKAR DATTA, JJ.])

WITH

C.A. No. 6633/2012 (XII)C.A. No. 6635/2012 (XII)

Date : 04-05-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pratyusha Priyadarshini, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., AORMs. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Falguni Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Mundra, Adv.
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. Abdulla Naseeh V T, Adv.
Ms. Meena K Poullose, Adv.Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Mr. C Kranthi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Naman Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RHon'ble Mr. Justice S. Ravindra Bhat pronounced
the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising His

Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dipankar Datta.

The appeals are dismissed in terms of signed reportable judgment.

All pending applications are disposed of.

(NEETA SAPRA)

COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)

COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)